GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2408
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012

GAZOLA TO CHANCHOL STRETCH ON NH
Noor Mausam

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the stretch from Gazola to Chanchol on NH-81 is in a dilapidated condition;
(b) if so, whether the repairing and macadamising work on the said stretch is being undertaken by the Government; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the funds provided for the purpose and time by which the repair works on the said stretch are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)
(@) & (b): Yes Madam.

( c): Periodic Renewal works from Km 0-13, Km 15-34, Km 36-40 & Km 42 to 44 amounting to Rs 5.06 crore have been sanctioned.
The work in Km 13 to 15, Km 34-36, Km 40-42 & Km 44 to 50 amounting to Rs 6.08 crore is targeted for completion by March, 2013.
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